(Convenlence translation of interim condensed consolidated financial statements originaliy issued in Turklsh,
see nato 2.6)

Yapı Kredi Yatırım Menkul Değerler A.Ş. and its Subsidiary

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
rınancial statements for the period ended June 30, 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira <“TL”) unless atherwise indicated.)

24. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

Off-balance sheet liabilities in foreign currencies consist of letter of guarantees and derivative
transactions.

The table below shows the Group’s sensitivity to a change of 10% in exchange rates of USD, EUR
and other foreign currencies. The amounts reflect the effect of a change of 10% in exchange rates of
USD, EUR and other foreign currencies on net income for the period and equity. in Ihis anaiysis, ali
other variables, in particular the interest rates, are assumed to remain constant

Ezchange Rate Sensitivity Anaiysis Tabıe
ProfiULoss Equity

Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of
June 30, 2015 foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency
in case of a 10% change in USD exchange rates:
USD net asseUliability

effect (3.513.840) 3.513.840 - -

in case of a 10% change in ELE? exchange rates:
EUR net assetlliability

effect (514.960) 514.960 . -

in case of a 10% chahge in other exchange rates:
Other foreign currency net eftect (11.893) 11 .893 . -

Total (4.040.693) 4.040.693

Exchange Rate Sensitivity Anaıysls TaNe
ProfıüLoss Epuitv

Depreciation of Appreciation of Depredation of Appreciation of
December3l, 2014 foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency foreign currency
in case of a 10% change in USD exchange mtes:
USD net asseUliabihty (181.343) 181.343

eftect
in tase of a 10% change in EVRO exchange rates:
EURO net asseUliability (464.834) 464.834

eftect -

in case of a 10% change in other exchange rates:
Other foreign currency net effect <11.824) 11.824

Total <295.315) 295.315

(37)

(Convenlence translation ot interim condensed consolidated financial statements originaliy issued in Turkish,
see note 2.6>

Yapı Kredi Yatırım Menkul Değerler A.Ş. and its Subsidiary

Notes to interim condensed consolidated
financial statements for the period ended June 30, 2015
(Amounts expressed in Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

24. Nature and level of risks arising from financial instruments (continued)

b. Common stock price risk

Majority of the equity shares classifıed in the balance sheet of the Group at fair value through profıt ar
Ioss and available for sale financial assets are traded an ISE. According ta the analyses af the
Company where, alI ather variables are kept as canstant, the eftects of a 10% increase/decrease in
the carrying value af common stocks, revaluatian fund, net income far the period and equity are as
fallaws:

June 30, 2015